
# 24 Mississippi College (16-3) -vs- William Carey (18-6)
3/14/2018 at Biloxi, Miss. (MGM Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Lane (3-0)
Loss: Lake Robertson (1-1)
HBP: Stephen Atkins, Christian Bellew, Devin Smith, Dylan Spiers
PB: None
 
Start: 2:31 pm   Time: 3:31   Attendance: 312   Weather: 63 Degrees, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mississippi College 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 1 8 11 1
William Carey 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 7 8 2

Mississippi College 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Smith rf 5 2 3 1 1 1 3
Grant Barber 2b 5 0 2 3 0 0 1
Billy Cameron 3b 4 0 0 1 0 2 3
Blaine Crim 1b 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
Luke Yancey cf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Ty Alderman dh 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Brandon Broussard c 4 1 0 0 1 2 4
Fulton Johnson lf 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Hunter Sykes ss 3 1 0 1 2 2 0
Stephen Atkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Kennedy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Bellew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Chastang p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Lane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 11 8 5 8 11

2B: Kyle Smith (1); Luke Yancey (2)
SH: Luke Yancey (1); Ty Alderman (1)
SF: Billy Cameron (1)
SB: Kyle Smith (2); Luke Yancey (1)
HBP: Ty Alderman (2); Fulton Johnson (1)
E: Hunter Sykes (1)
DP: 1

William Carey 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Christian Smith cf 3 2 0 0 2 1 1
Marcus Buckley 2b 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
David Pimentel 1b 3 1 0 0 2 2 3
Jake Smith dh 4 1 3 5 0 0 0
Lucas Scott lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Wes Brown ss 5 0 1 1 0 2 3
Spencer Cayten rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Tanner Estill rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
JT Wright c 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Brock Cooper 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Devin Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Spiers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lake Robertson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Coleman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 8 7 8 9 10

2B: Marcus Buckley (1); Lucas Scott (1)
HR: Jake Smith (1)
SH: Marcus Buckley (1); Lucas Scott (1); JT Wright (1)
SB: Christian Smith (2); Wes Brown (1)
HBP: Jake Smith (1); Lucas Scott (1); Spencer Cayten (1)
PO: Marcus Buckley (1)
E: Wes Brown (1); Spencer Cayten (1)
DP: 1

Mississippi College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stephen Atkins 1.2 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 0 6 11 1 2 42
Brandon Kennedy 3.2 2 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 10 15 2 5 63
Christian Bellew 1.2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 7 8 1 2 34
Austin Chastang 0.2 1 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 1 21
Ryan Lane (W, 3-0) 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 17
Totals 8 7 3 8 9 2 0 3 0 30 44 4 11 177

William Carey IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Devin Smith 6.0 6 1 1 0 5 1 0 1 0 24 25 6 7 116
Dylan Spiers 1.1 2 6 4 3 1 0 0 2 0 6 12 0 3 39
Lake Robertson (L, 1-1) 1.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 1 23
Kyle Coleman 0.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 10
Totals 11 8 6 5 8 1 0 3 0 35 46 7 11 188



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mississippi College - Top of 1st MC WC
K. Smith grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 0 0
G. Barber flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
B. Cameron grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

William Carey - Bottom of 1st MC WC
C. Smith walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
M. Buckley grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); C. Smith advanced to second. 0 0
C. Smith stole third. 0 0
D. Pimentel struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSFS). 0 0
J. Smith singled to second base, RBI (2-2 BSKB); C. Smith scored. 0 1
L. Scott hit by pitch (1-1 BF); J. Smith advanced to second. 0 1
W. Brown reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); L. Scott out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Mississippi College - Top of 2nd MC WC
B. Crim popped up to c (1-2 SSB). 0 1
L. Yancey grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 1
T. Alderman hit by pitch (3-2 FBBSBFB). 0 1
B. Broussard struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 0 1

William Carey - Bottom of 2nd MC WC
S. Cayten hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 1
J. Wright struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 1
B. Cooper singled through the right side (1-1 KB); S. Cayten advanced to third. 0 1
C. Smith popped up to 3b (1-2 BFS). 0 1
B. Cooper advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
M. Buckley walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 1
B. Kennedy to p for S. Atkins. 0 1
D. Pimentel struck out swinging (2-2 BFKFBS). 0 1

Mississippi College - Top of 3rd MC WC
F. Johnson fouled out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 1
H. Sykes grounded out to p (1-2 KBKF). 0 1
K. Smith singled through the right side (1-1 FB). 0 1
K. Smith stole second. 0 1
G. Barber singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBBKBFFF); K. Smith scored. 1 1
B. Cameron struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 FKBFS); G. Barber advanced to second
on a wild pitch, out at third c to 3b. 1 1

William Carey - Bottom of 3rd MC WC
J. Smith singled to second base (1-2 KBSFF). 1 1
L. Scott out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); J. Smith advanced to second. 1 1
W. Brown struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBS). 1 1
S. Cayten walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 1
J. Wright out at first 1b to p (2-1 KBB). 1 1

Mississippi College - Top of 4th MC WC
B. Crim fouled out to 3b (2-2 FBFFFFB). 1 1
L. Yancey doubled to left center (2-2 BBKFFF). 1 1
T. Alderman flied out to lf (2-2 KBSFB). 1 1
L. Yancey stole third. 1 1
B. Broussard struck out looking (3-2 KBSFFFBBK). 1 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

William Carey - Bottom of 4th MC WC
B. Cooper flied out to cf (0-2 FKF). 1 1
C. Smith struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 1 1
M. Buckley walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
M. Buckley picked off, out at first p to 1b. 1 1

Mississippi College - Top of 5th MC WC
F. Johnson flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1
H. Sykes struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 1 1
K. Smith singled to center field (2-2 FBSBF). 1 1
K. Smith stole second. 1 1
G. Barber grounded out to p (2-2 BFBF). 1 1

William Carey - Bottom of 5th MC WC
D. Pimentel walked (3-2 BBSKBB). 1 1
J. Smith flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1
D. Pimentel advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
L. Scott grounded out to ss up the middle (1-0 B); D. Pimentel advanced to third. 1 1
W. Brown grounded out to ss up the middle (2-2 BFBK). 1 1

Mississippi College - Top of 6th MC WC
B. Cameron grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1
B. Crim singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf (1-0 B). 1 1
L. Yancey doubled down the lf line (1-2 BFF); B. Crim advanced to third. 1 1
T. Alderman struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 1 1
B. Broussard grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBK). 1 1

William Carey - Bottom of 6th MC WC
S. Cayten singled up the middle (0-0). 1 1
J. Wright out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); S. Cayten advanced to second. 1 1
C. Bellew to p for B. Kennedy. 1 1
B. Cooper struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBFFS). 1 1
C. Smith grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBF). 1 1

Mississippi College - Top of 7th MC WC
D. Spiers to p for D. Smith. 1 1
F. Johnson grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 1
H. Sykes walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
K. Smith doubled down the lf line (1-1 FB); H. Sykes advanced to third. 1 1
G. Barber grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1
B. Cameron struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 1 1

William Carey - Bottom of 7th MC WC
M. Buckley doubled down the rf line (3-2 SBBBS). 1 1
D. Pimentel flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 1 1
J. Smith hit by pitch (0-1 K). 1 1
L. Scott doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); J. Smith advanced to third, out at home cf to 2b to c; M. Buckley
scored. 1 2
W. Brown singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); L. Scott scored. 1 3
W. Brown stole second. 1 3
S. Cayten grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKS). 1 3



 

Runs: 6   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mississippi College - Top of 8th MC WC
T. Estill to rf for S. Cayten. 1 3
B. Crim singled to right field (3-2 KBBBK). 1 3
L. Yancey grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); B. Crim advanced to second. 1 3
T. Alderman hit by pitch (0-0). 1 3
B. Broussard reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1 BK); T. Alderman advanced to second; B. Crim advanced
to third. 1 3
F. Johnson hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); B. Broussard advanced to second; T. Alderman advanced to third; B.
Crim scored. 2 3
H. Sykes walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); F. Johnson advanced to second; B. Broussard advanced to third; T.
Alderman scored. 3 3
K. Smith walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); H. Sykes advanced to second; F. Johnson advanced to third; B.
Broussard scored, unearned. 4 3
L. Robertson to p for D. Spiers. 4 3
G. Barber singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-1 K); K. Smith advanced to third; H. Sykes scored; F. Johnson
scored. 6 3
B. Cameron flied into double play lf to ss to 1b, SF, RBI (3-1 BBBK); G. Barber out on the play; K. Smith
scored, unearned. 7 3

William Carey - Bottom of 8th MC WC
A. Chastang to p for C. Bellew. 7 3
J. Wright walked (3-1 BBFBB). 7 3
B. Cooper grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); J. Wright out on the play. 7 3
C. Smith walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 7 3
M. Buckley reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 F); C. Smith advanced to second. 7 3
C. Smith stole third. 7 3
D. Pimentel walked (3-1 BKBBB); M. Buckley advanced to second. 7 3
J. Smith homered to left field, 4 RBI, unearned (0-0); D. Pimentel scored, unearned; M. Buckley scored,
unearned; C. Smith scored, unearned. 7 7
R. Lane to p for A. Chastang. 7 7
L. Scott struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 7 7

Mississippi College - Top of 9th MC WC
B. Crim singled to right field (1-1 BF). 7 7
L. Yancey walked (3-2 BBFBKFB); B. Crim advanced to second. 7 7
T. Alderman out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); L. Yancey advanced to second; B. Crim advanced to third. 7 7
B. Broussard walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 7
K. Coleman to p for L. Robertson. 7 7
F. Johnson singled to left field, RBI (0-0); B. Broussard advanced to second; L. Yancey advanced to third; B.
Crim scored. 8 7
H. Sykes struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 8 7
K. Smith struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 8 7

William Carey - Bottom of 9th MC WC
W. Brown struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 8 7
T. Estill grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 7
J. Wright struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKKS). 8 7


